TITLE: Availability and promotion of alcohol across different outlets typologies and under different area-level socio-economic status
TITULO: Disponibilidad y promoción de alcohol en diferentes tipos de locales y según condiciones socioeconómicas del  área.
Table S1: Description of the study sample by type of alcohol outlets in Madrid, 2016.
	Types of alcohol outlets within 42 census tracts sampled
	N
	%

	ALCOHOL OUTLETS
	324
	100

	On-premise
	241
	74.38

	Bar or similar
	176
	54.32

	Restaurant
	50
	15.43

	Discotheque
	13
	4.01

	Others on-premise outlets
	2
	0.62

	Off-premise
	83
	25.62

	Supermarkets
	11
	3.39

	Convenience stores
	62
	19.14

	Specialty stores
	8
	2.47

	wine or liquor stores
	2
	0.62




[bookmark: _Hlk518388769]Table S2. Alcohol-related variables by typology of on-premise alcohol outlet (bars, restaurants or night clubs) in Madrid, 2016.
	
	
	ON-PREMISE ALCOHOL OUTLETS

	
	
	Overall (n=239 on-premise)
	Bars  (n=176)
	Restaurants (n=50)
	Night Club  (n=13)
	

	
	
	N
	%
	%
	%
	%
	p-value*

	AVAILABILITY 
	
	

	Hours of sale
	0.000

	Between 12-24 hours
	188
	78.66
	88.64
	44.00
	76.92
	

	PROMOTION
	0.000

	With promotion
	222
	92.89
	96.59
	90.00
	53.85
	

	Advertisements and sponsorship in shop window or visible windows
	0.200

	Present
	71
	29.71
	30.68
	32.00
	7.69
	

	Structural elements associated with alcohol products
	0.001

	Present
	113
	47.28
	54.55
	24.00
	38.46
	

	Furniture elements associated with alcohol products
	0.003

	Present
	76
	31.80
	37.50
	20.00
	-
	

	Bottles and/or cans in shop windows
	0.384

	Yes
	21
	8.79
	8.52
	12.00
	-
	

	Bottles, cans and/or alcohol taps inside the venue
	0.000

	None
	68
	28.45
	20.45
	40.00
	92.31
	

	Between 1 to 15
	54
	22.59
	24.43
	22.00
	-
	

	More than 16
	117
	48.95
	55.11
	38.00
	7.69
	


*P-value were estimated with chi-square test between bars or similar, restaurants and night clubs of on-premise outlets 

[bookmark: _Hlk535915517][bookmark: _Hlk535915480]Table S3. Alcohol- related variables by typology of off-premise alcohol outlet (supermarkets and convenience stores) in Madrid, 2016..
	
	
	
	OFF-PREMISE ALCOHOL OUTLETS

	
	
	
	Overall (n=73 off-premise)
	Supermarkets (n=11)
	Convenience stores (n=62)
	

	
	
	
	N
	%
	%
	%
	p-value*

	AVAILABILITY 
	 

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	0.562

	 
	Between 12-24 hours
	48
	65.75
	63.64
	66.13
	 

	PROMOTION
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	0.353

	 
	With presence 
	59
	80.82
	72.73
	82.26
	 


*P-value were estimated with Fisher´s exact test between supermarkets and convenience stores of off-premise outlets.


[bookmark: _Hlk535915530]Table S4: Alcohol-related variables per 10,000 population associated to on-premise outlets according to area-level socioeconomic status in Madrid, 2016..
	
	
	Socioeconomic Status

	
	
	Low  (n=50)
	Medium (n=105)
	High (n=86)
	p-value*

	
	
	Median
	Range
	Median
	Range
	Median
	Range
	 

	TOTAL ON-PREMISE ALCOHOL OUTLETS
	44.10
	22.83-56.85
	93.15
	49.65-268.51
	82.35
	49.34-118.60
	0.000

	
AVAILABILITY 

	 

	Hours of sale
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	 

	Between 12-24 hours
	34.32
	22.83-45.48
	71.23
	49.65-174.17
	58.82
	32.89-92.02
	0.000

	
PROMOTION
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	 

	With presence
	37.17
	22.83-51.17
	76.71
	49.65-210.45
	82.35
	49.34-111.19
	0.000


* P-value were estimated with Kruskal-Wallis tests for continuous data


Table S5: Alcohol-related variables per 10,000 population associated to off-premise outlets according to area-level socioeconomic status in Madrid, 2016..
	
	
	Socioeconomic Status

	
	
	Low  (n=27)
	Medium (n=33)
	High (n=23)
	p-value*

	
	
	Median
	Range
	Median
	Range
	Median
	Range
	 

	TOTAL OFF-PREMISE ALCOHOL OUTLETS
	25.87
	17.06-28.45
	25.07
	15.58-29.61
	22.24
	15.34-32.89
	0.776

	
AVAILABILITY 
	 

	Hours of sale
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	 

	Between 12-24 hours
	8.48
	5.17-21.34
	10.03
	6.80-29.03
	7.41
	6.22-27.41
	0.448

	
PROMOTION
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	 

	With presence
	16.96
	7.53-28.45
	20.41
	9.16-29.61
	22.24
	12.35-27.41
	[bookmark: _GoBack]0.726



* P-value were estimated with Kruskal-Wallis tests for continuous data.



